Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Ordering Information
AP2822   -
  Circuit Type
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKTR-G1 GCQ Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKTR-G1 GCR Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKTR-G1 GCS Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKTR-G1 GCT Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKTR-G1 GCU Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FKTR-G1 GCV Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GKTR-G1 GCW Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HKTR-G1 GCZ Tape & Reel
Package
K/KA/KB/KE: SOT-23-5
Condition
A: Active High (Continuous 0.5A)
B: Active Low (Continuous 0.5A)
C: Active High (Continuous 1.0A)
D: Active Low (Continuous 1.0A)
E: Active High (Continuous 1.5A)
F: Active Low (Continuous 1.5A)
G: Active High (Continuous 2.0A)
H: Active Low (Continuous 2.0A)
G1: Green
TR: Tape & Reel
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
6
Ordering Information (Continued)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKATR-G1 GDQ Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKATR-G1 GDR Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKATR-G1 GDS Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKATR-G1 GDT Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKATR-G1 GDU Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FKATR-G1 GDV Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GKATR-G1 GDW Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HKATR-G1 GDZ Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKBTR-G1 GLA Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKBTR-G1 GLB Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKBTR-G1 GLC Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKBTR-G1 GLD Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKBTR-G1 GLE Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FKBTR-G1 GLF Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GKBTR-G1 GLG Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HKBTR-G1 GLH Tape & Reel
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
7
Ordering Information (Continued)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID
Packing
Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKETR-G1 GLI Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKETR-G1 GLJ Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKETR-G1 GLK Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKETR-G1 GLL Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKETR-G1 GLM Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FKETR-G1 GLN Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GKETR-G1 GLO Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HKETR-G1 GLP Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited